particularly on the lmprovement of Smart Campus for the Establishment of Smart
Classrooms - lnfrastructure and Smart Campus Developmen! Operationalization of
Face-to-Face Classes and Upgrading/Procurement of Equipment and has arcepted a
Bid by the Supplierforthe supply of those goods in the sum of Four Million Eight Hundred
Fifty-Four Thousand One Hundred Forty-One Pesos (?4,854,141.00) (hereinafter called
"the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

1 ln this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules

[...]

!p er99y1ing Entity concerned in the pBDs. winninq bidder aqrees

GPPB that are subseguenilv requii
contract execution. such as the Notice to proceed. variation orders:

and Warrantv Securitv. shall likewise form part of the Contract.

3. ln consideration for the sum of Four Million Eight Hundred Fifty-Four
Thousand One Hundred Forty-One Pesos (P4,854,141.001 or such other
sums as may be ascertained, K AND C BUILDERS agrees to provide the
lmprovement of Smart Campus for the Establishment of Smart
Classrooms - lnfrastructure and Smart Campus Development,
Operationalization of Face-to-Face Classes and
Upgrading/Procurement of Equipment for 30 Calendar Days starting on